Bidding Companies are invited to submit a detailed Technical and Financial proposal 
for the  Supply,  Installation  &  Commissioning of  CCTV  cameras  at  the High 
Commission  of  India,  Nairobi.  The  estimated  cost  of  the  work  is  approximately 
Ksh  6,400,000/-(Kenyan  Shillings  Six  Million  Four  Hundred  Thousand  only) 
inclusive of Taxes.  The proposal should be valid for 06 (six) months after the NIT 
closing date as indicated. The award of the Contract will be, as per provisions indicated 
in the NIT, on the L1 basis of financial bids in the two-tier tender process consisting of

[...]

mailto:hoc.nairobi@mea.gov.in

CHAPTER V: MANDATORY ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

1. The Bidding Company with sound financial and business credentials with sufficient 
experience  must  have  at  least  completed  01  (one)  similar  work  of  value  Ksh  
6,400,000/- (Kenyan Shilling Six Million and Four Hundred thousand only) in  
diplomatic establishment(s), government  or  semi-  government  entities,  important  
landmarks, vital installations and reputed organizations during the last 03 (three) 
years.

Or

02 (two) similar work of value Ksh 3,200,000/- (Kenyan Shilling Three Million and 
Two Hundred Thousand only) (50% of bid amount) in diplomatic establishment(s),  
government or semi-government entities, important landmarks, vital installations and 
reputed organizations during the last 05 (five) years.

Or

03 (three) similar work of value Ksh 2,240,000/- (Kenyan Shilling Two Million Two 
Hundred  and  Forty  Thousand  only)  (35%  of  bid  amount)  in  diplomatic  
establishment(s), government or semi-government entities, important landmarks, vital 
installations and reputed organizations during the last 10 (ten) years.

Note: The Bidding Company must provide supporting documentary evidence for the 
current experience claimed by providing details of such works being rendered as well 
as necessary certificates in support of the same.

2. The annual turnover of the Bidding Company should be at least  Ksh 12,800,000/-  
(Kenyan Shilling Twelve Million and Eight Hundred Thousand only) (2 times the 
bid value) annually, during the last five years. The Bidding Company shall provide 
information to substantiate its claim of a turnover based on 05 (five) years period.

3. The Bidding Company must deposit a Bid Security Deposit (EMD) for approx Ksh 
192,000/- (Kenyan Shilling One Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand only) (@3% of  
the tender value), drawn in favor of the of the High Commission of India, Nairobi, (as 
per Proforma at Annexure-B). The EMD should be valid for 45 days beyond the final 
bid validity period (i.e. last date of bid submission+ six months+ forty-five days).

[...]

Commission of India, Nairobi, in response to the Tender No dated published by the High 
Commission of India,  Nairobi,  (here in after called "the Client"),  as an irrevocable Bank 
Guarantee  (B.G.)  towards  Bid  Security  Deposit/  Earnest  Money  Deposit  (EMD)  for  an 
amount of Ksh 192,000/- (Shillings One Hundred and Ninety-Two Thousand only) valid upto 
225 days beyond the final bid validity period, i.e. upto ……………….. is required to be 
submitted by the Bidder with the Tender documents as a condition precedent for participating 
in the said bid, which amount is liable to be forfeited by the High Commission of India,

[...]

to abide by any of the conditions referred in tender document / purchase order / performance 
of the equipment / machinery, etc. this Bank shall pay to the High Commission of India,  
Nairobi on demand and without protest or demur 5% of the contract value i.e. Local currency 
i.e. Ksh 320,000/- only (Shillings Three Hundred Twenty Thousand only).

3. This Bank further agrees that the decision of the High Commission of India, Nairobi 
(Buyer)  as  to  whether  the  said  Tenderer  (Seller)  has  committed  a  breach  of  any of  the 
conditions  referred in  tender  document  /  purchase order  shall  be  final  and binding.